{1CH Northern California Intergroup Meeting Minates

Febraary, 2018

In attendance -Courbet, Carol, Robert, Pat, Dyan, and Caroline We had a quorum.

Intergroup Representatives:

Carol - Board Chair West Sacramento
Courbet - Board Chair Sacramento

Robert - Board Treasurer Sacramento
Caroline - Board Secretary Sacramento
Pat - Public Information West Sacramento
Caroline - GSR Sunlight in Sacramento

209-614-1058
916-833-6074
916-402-1858
916-778-8076
209-679-5310
916-778-8076

Book Distribution
The ACA WSO gives Intergroups a 30% discount to help distribute literature

Item 1 Vote Unanimous

and generate revenue for meetings and Intergroup.

Books S641

Tax/Shipping $136 75 books = $1.81 each

TOTAL S777

Tax/Shipping  Purchaser TOTAL

Red $210/ 20 10.50+ 1.81 + $1.69 =514
Yellow S154 /22 7 + 181 + $1.19 =S$10
Meditation$151 / 18 840 + 1.81 + S.79 =S11
Laundry S126/ 15 840 + 1.81 + S.79 =S$11

Internet Price Buy 5 or more Buy 1 book Intergrp & Mtg

Red Book Hardcover $20.50 S17 $20 S3 per book
Yellow Workbook $14.55 S11 S12 S1
Meditation Hardcover $16.73 S13 S15 S2
Laundry List Book $16.73 S13 S15 S2

Item 2 Using 'The Square' for Credit Card purchases and 7th Tradition

Carol demonstrated how the Square can be used for free with a small per
transaction fee based upon account setup and amount of transaction. Meetings
can use this option to generate income if they choose to.



