ACA Northern California Intergroup Meeting Minutes February, 2018

In attendance -Courbet, Carol, Robert, Pat, Dyan, and Caroline We had a quorum.

Intergroup Representatives:

Carol - Board Chair West Sacramento	209-614-1058
Courbet - Board Chair Sacramento	916-833-6074
Robert - Board Treasurer Sacramento	916-402-1858
Caroline - Board Secretary Sacramento	916-778-8076
Pat - Public Information West Sacramento	209-679-5310
Caroline - GSR Sunlight in Sacramento	916-778-8076

Item 1 Book Distribution

Vote Unanimous

The ACA WSO gives Intergroups a 30% discount to help distribute literature and generate revenue for meetings and Intergroup.

Books	\$641	
Tax/Shipping	\$136	75 books = \$1.81 each
TOTAL	\$777	

		Tax/Shipping		Purchaser	TOTAL	
Red	\$210 / 20	10.50 +	1.81 +	\$1.69	= \$14	
Yellow	\$154 / 22	7 +	1.81 +	\$1.19	= \$10	
Meditations	\$151 / 18	8.40 +	1.81 +	\$.79	= \$11	
Laundry	\$126 / 15	8.40 +	1.81 +	\$.79	= \$11	
Internet Price Buy 5 or more Buy 1 book Intergrp & Mtg						
Red Book H	ardcover	\$20.50	\$17	\$20	\$3 per book	
Yellow Wor	kbook	\$14.55	\$11	\$12	\$1	
Meditation	Hardcover	\$16.73	\$13	\$15	\$2	
Laundry List	Book	\$16.73	\$13	\$15	\$2	

Item 2 Using 'The Square' for Credit Card purchases and 7th Tradition

Carol demonstrated how the Square can be used for free with a small per transaction fee based upon account setup and amount of transaction. Meetings can use this option to generate income if they choose to.